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Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

03-Jan-13 REVISED
Thursday

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11990 11663 11367 11212 11010 10850 10684 10589 10498 10406 10398 10429 10600 10883 10836 10820 11100 12125 12904 13414 13787 14005 14325 14435 304,473
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,059

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 681 675 669 663 662 664 675 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,484
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 681 675 669 663 662 664 675 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,484
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 681 675 669 663 662 664 675 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,484
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 6,721
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 272 271 6,505
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 11,065
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 11,066
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 675 669 663 662 664 675 693 690 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,659
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 675 669 663 662 664 675 693 690 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,659
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 675 669 663 662 664 675 693 690 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,659
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 675 669 663 662 664 675 693 690 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,659
PKLGU1 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 197 281 281 282 281 4,385
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,293
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 134 130 130 130 130 140 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,568
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 134 130 130 130 130 139 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,568
KLPPGT14 219 219 199 195 184 177 143 133 133 133 133 133 133 178 176 176 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,823
KLPPGT15 219 219 199 195 184 177 142 133 133 133 133 133 133 178 176 176 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,823
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 144 101 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 109 98 93 129 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,452
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 143 100 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 109 97 90 126 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,448
PAKABK1A 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 115 114 114 123 123 2,616
PAKABK1B 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 115 114 114 123 123 2,615
PAKABK3A 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 115 114 114 130 129 2,625
PGLAGT11 360 308 255 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 350 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,787
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 128 126 117 115 130 130 2,639
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 128 126 117 115 130 130 2,639
PLPSGT11 216 216 199 162 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 150 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,600
PLPSGT12 216 216 199 162 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 150 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,600
PLPSGT13 216 216 199 158 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 148 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,597
SGB3GT31 175 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 139 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,228
SGB3GT33 175 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 138 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,227
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 171 171 160 158 217 217 3,742
SKSPBK1 324 266 226 219 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 218 297 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,232
TJGSBK2A 334 306 250 240 218 204 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 207 203 203 237 297 334 334 334 334 334 334 7,070
TJGSBK2B 345 306 250 240 218 204 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 207 203 203 237 297 345 345 345 345 345 345 7,241
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SGRIGT23 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 172 168 148 143 217 217 2,980
PGLAGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,575
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 2,906
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 148 143 217 217 2,083
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 1,459
PGGSGT6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 103 103 103 658
PGGSGT6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 103 103 103 658
KLPPGT11 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00 0 400 4 2390 239
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 142
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 272
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,496
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 802
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 150 150 150 150 150 2,006
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 150 150 150 150 150 2,005
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 50 70 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1477 1804 2100 2255 2157 2317 2483 2578 2628 2674 2681 2663 2567 2284 2331 2347 2067 1402 923 900 1042 963 927 965 35,336

TOTAL GEN 11920 11593 11297 11142 10940 10780 10614 10519 10428 10336 10328 10359 10530 10813 10766 10750 11030 12055 12834 13344 13717 13935 14255 14365 302,814

**PGPS GT6A & 6 B on TAAC Test



HYDRO

REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14280 14030 13868 14103 14304 14566 14568 14586 14581 14551 14226 13664 13109 12847 12874 13578 13699 13647 13470 13343 12906 12925 12568 12323 304,473
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,059

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,484
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,484
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,484
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,721
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,505
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,065
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,066
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,659
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,659
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,659
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,659
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 209 185 252 161 140 140 140 140 189 141 140 140 140 142 140 140 4,385
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 138 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,293
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,568
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,568
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,823
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,823
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,452
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,448
PAKABK1A 117 114 110 115 116 117 117 117 119 123 117 115 105 101 102 115 115 115 117 115 114 114 108 106 2,616
PAKABK1B 117 114 109 115 116 117 117 117 119 123 117 115 105 101 102 114 115 115 117 115 114 114 108 106 2,615
PAKABK3A 117 114 110 115 116 117 117 117 120 125 119 115 105 101 102 115 115 115 117 115 114 114 108 106 2,625
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,787
PGPSBK3A 130 111 95 120 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 126 95 95 95 119 127 126 130 124 115 114 95 95 2,639
PGPSBK3B 130 111 95 120 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 126 95 95 95 119 127 126 130 124 115 113 95 95 2,639
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,600
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,600
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,597
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 151 156 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 207 195 4,228
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 151 156 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 207 194 4,227
SGRIGT21 205 151 130 162 182 197 195 198 217 217 194 171 130 130 130 163 171 171 195 169 156 156 130 130 3,742
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 335 306 310 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 342 7,232
TJGSBK2A 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 7,070
TJGSBK2B 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 7,241
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SGRIGT23 207 133 90 154 182 197 197 199 217 217 194 168 90 90 90 153 169 168 195 164 0 0 0 0 2,980
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,575
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 151 156 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 0 2,906
SGRIGT22 207 133 90 153 182 197 197 198 217 217 194 168 90 90 90 153 169 168 195 164 0 0 0 0 2,083
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 138 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,459
PGGSGT6A 103 103 103 103 70 70 70 70 70 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 658
PGGSGT6B 103 103 103 103 70 70 70 70 70 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 658
KLPPGT11 40 40 37 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239
KLPPGT12 24 23 21 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 76 77 76 77 79 82 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 272
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 70 73 73 73 81 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 80 80 90 88 73 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,496
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 90 87 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 50 53 48 48 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 802
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 50 52 48 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 100 150 150 150 150 150 118 128 0 0 2,006
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 100 150 150 150 150 150 117 127 0 0 2,005
SYPS 1 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 135 150 150 21 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 30 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 933 999 1161 926 948 954 952 934 900 900 900 900 1284 1546 1522 968 900 900 937 914 917 900 955 987 35,336

TOTAL GEN 14213 13963 13801 14036 14237 14499 14501 14519 14514 14484 14159 13597 13042 12780 12804 13508 13629 13577 13400 13273 12836 12855 12498 12253 302,814

**PGPS GT6A & 6 B on TAAC Test


	UCS

